
Stand:  September 2025

Teilnahmestatistik seit 1970

m = männlich, w = weiblich, w% = Mädchenanteil, * = Anzahl der mehrmaligen Bundessieger(innen)

m
Wettbe-

werb
Run-
de

Teilnehmer/innen
m w

Gesamt w% Preisträger/innen
w

Gesamt w%

15,19%20,83%1
2
3

65.476 17.231 32.090 5.74782.707 37.837
13.080
2.785

2.008
294

15.088
3.079

13,31%
9,55%

8.040
430+357*

979
29+33*

9.019
849

10,85%
7,30%

Gesamt

1 501 25,78%31,27%2025
2
3

976 444 1741.420 675
267 73 340 21,47%

1 338
169
7+7*

20,09%30,33%2024
2
3

827 360 851.187 423
233
58

56
13

289
71

19,38%
18,31%

29
1+1*

198
16

14,65%
12,50%

1 358
103
6+8*

23,34%34,59%2023
2
3

1.142 604 1091.746 467
201
34

45
6

246
40

18,29%
15,00%

18
2

121
16

14,88%
12,50%

1 441
91

7+8*

24,10%34,44%2022
2
3

1.239 651 1401.890 581
200
32

62
9

262
41

23,66%
21,95%

22
0+1*

113
16

19,47%
6,25%

1 309
105
5+6*

28,64%36,46%2021
2
3

751 431 1241.182 433
147
40

46
9

193
49

23,83%
18,37%

26
1+0*

131
12

19,85%
8,33%

1 386
159
6+5*

21,06%27,61%2020
2
3

852 325 1031.177 489
225
58

52
16

277
74

18,77%
21,62%

32
1+0*

191
12

16,75%
8,33%

1 456
144
6+7*

24,00%31,51%2019
2
3

1.013 466 1441.479 600
214
52

51
9

265
61

19,25%
14,75%

28
0+2*

172
15

16,28%
13,33%

1 392
126
4+6*

25,62%32,12%2018
2
3

930 440 1351.370 527
194
43

61
7

255
50

23,92%
14,00%

26
2+0*

152
12

17,11%
16,67%

1 322
89

5+10*

26,15%33,01%2017
2
3

765 377 1141.142 436
124
29

31
4

155
33

20,00%
12,12%

17
0+0*

106
15

16,04%
0,00%

1 458
167
8+4*

24,42%32,19%2016
2
3

967 459 1481.426 606
205
41

56
14

261
55

21,46%
25,45%

38
0+0*

205
12

18,54%
0,00%

1 479
113
3+7*

21,35%31,10%2015
2
3

968 437 1301.405 609
171
31

33
1

204
32

16,18%
3,13%

15
1+1*

128
12

11,72%
16,67%

1 405
160
6+8*

20,90%26,76%2014
2
3

895 327 1071.222 512
223
43

47
4

270
47

17,41%
8,51%

27
1+0*

187
15

14,44%
6,67%

1 458
133
5+5*

22,50%27,62%2013
2
3

980 374 1331.354 591
182
43

41
10

223
53

18,39%
18,87%

27
0+1*

160
11

16,88%
9,09%



m w
Wettbe-

werb
Run-
de

Teilnehmer/innen
m w

Gesamt w% Preisträger/innen Gesamt w%

1 585
184
6+3*

20,62%24,75%2012
2
3

979 322 1521.301 737
285
50

55
2

340
52

16,18%
3,85%

29
0+2*

213
11

13,62%
18,18%

1 471
96

4+9*

17,51%26,41%2011
2
3

1.215 436 1001.651 571
133
36

23
3

156
39

14,74%
7,69%

11
2+2*

107
17

10,28%
23,53%

1 338
101
8+7*

16,54%21,93%2010
2
3

794 223 671.017 405
161
32

29
3

190
35

15,26%
8,57%

14
0+2*

115
17

12,17%
11,76%

1 430
167
6+8*

17,47%22,34%2009
2
3

1.008 290 911.298 521
211
45

32
4

243
49

13,17%
8,16%

17
0+2*

184
16

9,24%
12,50%

1 490
163

13+6*

22,47%27,51%2008
2
3

1.191 452 1421.643 632
236
54

46
9

282
63

16,31%
14,29%

25
0+3*

188
22

13,30%
13,64%

1 699
199
9+6*

21,72%27,36%2007
2
3

1.418 534 1941.952 893
318
73

64
9

382
82

16,75%
10,98%

31
2+2*

230
19

13,48%
21,05%

1 623
153

8+10*

24,67%26,13%2006
2
3

1.238 438 2041.676 827
252
45

56
8

308
53

18,18%
15,09%

26
1+1*

179
20

14,53%
10,00%

1 400
108
4+7*

18,53%22,79%2005
2
3

647 191 91838 491
186
28

46
9

232
37

19,83%
24,32%

27
1+2*

135
14

20,00%
21,43%

1 551
141
9+8*

20,72%25,28%2004
2
3

1.085 367 1441.452 695
230
42

57
10

287
52

19,86%
19,23%

26
2

167
19

15,57%
10,53%

1 411
152
9+5*

21,11%28,01%2003
2
3

825 321 1101.146 521
204
49

40
12

244
61

16,39%
19,67%

28
1+1*

180
16

15,56%
12,50%

1 890
105
5+6*

24,38%28,76%2002
2
3

1.429 577 2872.006 1.177
251
39

77
7

328
46

23,48%
15,22%

22
1

127
12

17,32%
8,33%

1 426
69

5+6*

19,17%24,94%2001
2
3

1.023 340 1011.363 527
130
23

35
2

165
25

21,21%
8,00%

12
0

81
11

14,81%
0,00%

1 363
148
8+6*

19,87%29,14%2000
2
3

1.092 449 901.541 453
197
85

48
16

245
101

19,59%
15,84%

31
0

179
14

17,32%
0,00%

1 670
129
5+8*

18,98%24,55%1999
2
3

1.460 475 1571.935 827
221
45

47
4

268
49

17,54%
8,16%

20
0

149
13

13,42%
0,00%

1 460
202
8+9*

17,86%25,04%1998
2
3

880 294 1001.174 560
282
69

55
10

337
79

16,32%
12,66%

41
0+1*

243
18

16,87%
5,56%

1 401
115
5+8*

18,00%24,27%1997
2
3

1.061 340 881.401 489
195
41

40
3

235
44

17,02%
6,82%

16
0+1*

131
14

12,21%
7,14%



m w
Wettbe-

werb
Run-
de

Teilnehmer/innen
m w

Gesamt w% Preisträger/innen Gesamt w%

1 764
146
5+9*

21,48%26,22%1996
2
3

1.576 560 2092.136 973
269
44

61
4

330
48

18,48%
8,33%

22
0

168
14

13,10%
0,00%

1 510
99

5+13*

14,86%20,19%1995
2
3

1.269 321 891.590 599
197
44

33
5

230
49

14,35%
10,20%

11
1

110
19

10,00%
5,26%

1 327
90

9+5*

14,62%18,62%1994
2
3

717 164 56881 383
133
45

15
2

148
47

10,14%
4,26%

7
0

97
14

7,22%
0,00%

1 446
112
7+5*

10,98%16,85%1993
2
3

1.071 217 551.288 501
184
38

16
3

200
41

8,00%
7,32%

9
0+1*

121
13

7,44%
7,69%

1 1.027
264
7+5*

12,89%16,93%1992
2
3

2.031 414 1522.445 1.179
509
68

62
7

571
75

10,86%
9,33%

27
2

291
14

9,28%
14,29%

1 795
161
6+6*

10,47%15,44%1991
2
3

1.671 305 931.976 888
359
55

35
2

394
57

8,88%
3,51%

14
0

175
12

8,00%
0,00%

1 979
172
7+7*

12,12%15,81%1990
2
3

1.794 337 1352.131 1.114
317
61

45
2

362
63

12,43%
3,17%

19
0

191
14

9,95%
0,00%

1 246
106
7+4*

9,89%14,78%1989
2
3

721 125 27846 273
113
56

9
4

122
60

7,38%
6,67%

8
0

114
11

7,02%
0,00%

1 526
200
8+6*

8,52%17,00%1988
2
3

1.172 240 491.412 575
227
108

20
8

247
116

8,10%
6,90%

14
0

214
14

6,54%
0,00%

1 477
104
5+6*

7,92%13,71%1987
2
3

793 126 41919 518
130
42

9
3

139
45

6,47%
6,67%

5
0

109
11

4,59%
0,00%

1 1.062
270

10+5*

9,00%10,12%1986
2
3

1.457 164 1051.621 1.167
428
120

35
5

463
125

7,56%
4,00%

20
0+2*

290
17

6,90%
11,76%

1 628
124
7+8*

7,10%10,71%1985
2
3

1.192 143 481.335 676
187
70

12
4

199
74

6,03%
5,41%

9
1+1*

133
17

6,77%
11,76%

1 709
152

14+8*

5,97%9,03%1984
2
3

1.410 140 451.550 754
199
62

11
2

210
64

5,24%
3,13%

6
1

158
23

3,80%
4,35%

1 856
190
8+7*

6,45%7,56%1983
2
3

1.222 100 591.322 915
277
63

10
0

287
63

3,48%
0,00%

2
0

192
15

1,04%
0,00%

1 677
192
8+4*

5,45%8,34%1982
2
3

1.132 103 391.235 716
288
66

14
2

302
68

4,64%
2,94%

17
0

209
12

8,13%
0,00%

1 1.228
343

14+11*

6,90%8,78%1981
2
3

1.672 161 911.833 1.319
624
80

43
10

667
90

6,45%
11,11%

21
0+1*

364
26

5,77%
3,85%



m w
Wettbe-

werb
Run-
de

Teilnehmer/innen
m w

Gesamt w% Preisträger/innen Gesamt w%

1 463
152

10+9*

3,74%9,02%1980
2
3

877 87 18964 481
202
44

6
1

208
45

2,88%
2,22%

5
0+1*

157
20

3,18%
5,00%

1 620
127
7+7*

8,82%10,11%1979
2
3

1.680 189 601.869 680
199
48

12
3

211
51

5,69%
5,88%

7
1

134
15

5,22%
6,67%

1 1.544
278
8+5*

8,96%11,29%1978
2
3

2.695 343 1523.038 1.696
507
77

37
2

544
79

6,80%
2,53%

19
0

297
13

6,40%
0,00%

1 1.324
140

9+11*

9,99%12,13%1977
2
3

2.745 379 1473.124 1.471
231
46

19
1

250
47

7,60%
2,13%

4
0+1*

144
21

2,78%
4,76%

1 984
166

15+8*

8,89%11,08%1976
2
3

1.854 231 962.085 1.080
244
69

13
3

257
72

5,06%
4,17%

5
2

171
25

2,92%
8,00%

1 997
204

15+6*

9,53%13,66%1975
2
3

1.719 272 1051.991 1.102
315
67

28
4

343
71

8,16%
5,63%

18
0

222
21

8,11%
0,00%

1 277
138
8+3*

9,18%9,63%1974
2
3

891 95 28986 305
204
31

21
1

225
32

9,33%
3,13%

9
0

147
11

6,12%
0,00%

1 217
149

24+3*

7,66%9,73%1972/73
2
3

510 55 18565 235
191
67

15
0

206
67

7,28%
0,00%

6
0

155
27

3,87%
0,00%

1 135
67

12+3*

9,40%11,49%1971/72
2
3

570 74 14644 149
98
24

8
1

106
25

7,55%
4,00%

7
1+1*

74
17

9,46%
11,76%

1 761
103
15

6,40%9,30%1970/71
2
3

1.385 142 521.527 813
370
30

15
2

385
32

3,90%
6,25%

7
1

110
16

6,36%
6,25%


